Saxophone
User�s Guide
Rev 06/01
Elmo Motion Control
Saxophone Userís Guide Rev 06/01
Elmo Motion Control

  -12-
2.5 Saxophone Type Designation
SAXOPHONE
Rated Phase Continuous
RMS Current
Blank = Velocity
P = Plus
PP = Plus Plus
Option:
R = Resolver
Nominal Operating
AC Voltage
Figure 2: Type Designation
Amplifier Types
SAX-3/230
SAX-5/230
SAX-8/230
SAX-14/230 (3 Phases only)
SAX-3/400
SAX-4/400
SAX-8/400
SAX-10/400
SAX-14/400
Table 2: Amplifier Types
Saxophone Userís Guide Rev 06/01
Elmo Motion Control
  -13-
2.6 Connections
Figure 3 shows the front panel of the Saxophone.
FEEDBACK B
J2- AUX. POWER
24v 24v
AC3AC2AC1PEM3M2M1
J1- POWER
FEEDBACK A
ANALOG I/O
COMMITTED I/O
COMM. 1
COMM. 2
GENERAL I/O
Elmo
MOTOR POWER
5 1
69
1
13 1
5
96
25 14
18
915
81
159
5 1
69
1 5
96
Figure 3: Panel Layout
Saxophone Userís Guide Rev 06/01
Elmo Motion Control
  -14-
2.7 Connector Types
Table 3, summarizes the different types of connectors used by the Saxophone.
Type Used for Remarks Pinout
Location
7 pin terminal Main Power Mains, Motor power page 17
2 pin terminal Auxiliary Power Logic power supply page 19
9 pin D-type male Committed I/O Enable, Abort, Limits page 19
25 pin D-type female General I/O Programmable I/O page 20
15 pin D-type female Feedback A Encoder Option page 21
15 pin D-type female Feedback A Resolver Option page 22
9 pin D-type female Analog I/O  page 23
9 pin D-type female Comm. 1 RS-232 or
RS-485 interface
page 24
9 pin D-type male Comm. 2 CAN interface page 25
15 pin D-type male Feedback B Aux. Encoder,
Encoder Output
page 25